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ACCOYA - STRUCTURAL TIMBERS STRENGTH RATING
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ACCOYA - STRUCTURAL TIMBERS STRENGTH RATING
(MOR) OF F17 AND A STIFFNESS RATING
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REFER TO PENRITH COUNCIL CONDITIONS OF CONSENT FORFULL LIST OF COMPLIANCE

35 -FOOD PREMISES MUST COMPLY WITH STANDARD 3.23 OF THE AUSTRALIAN & NZ FOOD STANDARDS CODE

& AS 4674-2440, DESIGN CONSTRUCTION & FIT OUT OF FOOD PREMISESS
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REFER TO PENRITH COUNCIL CONDITIONS OF CONSENT FORFULL LIST OF COMPLIANCE

37 - COOKING APPLIANCES WHICH EXCEED A TOTAL MAXIMUM POWER INPUT OF 8KW FOR ELECTRICAL, OR A TOTAL GAS INPUT OF 29MJ/H
FORA GAS APPLIANCE, ARE REGUIRED TO HAVE & KITCHEN EXHAUST SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE F4.2 OF THE
BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA AND AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 1668, PARTS 1

DETAILED PLANS TOGETHER WITH CALCULATIONS FORTHE SYSTEM VOST GE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE

THE EXHAUST HOOD MUST COMPLETELY COVER THE EQUIPMENT TO B VENTILATED AND EXTENDED AT LEAST 200MM SEYOND THE

PERIMETER OF THE EQUIPVENT. THE EXIAUST HOOD MUST BE PROVIDED WITHi A CONDENSATION GUTTERAROUND ITS BASE.
TERMUST BEAT LEAST SOMM IDE BY 25K DEER  WHERE ABUTTING WALLS ARE LOCATED THE HOOD MUST BE

CONSTRUCTED 50 A5 T FINISHFLAT AGAIIET THE WALL 5

L COWEDGE OF A CANORY TP EXLIOST HOOD MUST SE AT LEAST 2000MM ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL

PRIORTO THE 1sSUE OF AN OCCUPRTIONICERTIFICATE, aND OPERATIONOFTHEBUBINE 0, THE EX-AUST STEM SHALLBECERTIFIED
BYANAPPROPRIATELY QUALIFIED BRRSONITO COMPLY'WITH THE BUIBINCICOBS@EAUSTRALIA AND AUSTRANIARITA 1668,
PARTS TVt CERTIICATION AND SUPPORTING DOCUMBNTATION MUST BE PROVIOED 10 COUNCILS ENVIRONMENTAL
PIEALTE: DEPARTMENT I COUNCILISNOTTAE PRINCIAL CERTIVING AUTHORTY

38 - AFOOD SAFETY SUPERVISOR, WITH A CURRENT FOOD SAFETY SUPERVISOR CERTIFICATE RECOGNISED BY THE NSW FOOD AUTHORITY,
MUST BE APPOINTED BY THE BUSINESS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE BUSINESS.

SERALL AN wiac BasiNs INAIERHERORD OUTLETS MUST 5 SERMICED WIIHT AND cOLD waTER THROJGHI SINGLE OUTLET,
ABLE TO RATURE OF AT LEAST 40°C AND FITTED WITH A HANDS FREE OPERATION.

DISPOSALE PAPER HAND TOWELSAND SOAP MIUST B FROVIDED AN SERVICED FROM A DISPENSER ADJACENT T EAGH HAND BASI
WHERE SENSOR TAPS ARE INSTALLED, THE BASIN MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 6 METRES FROM THE HOT WATER SYSTEM.

- STAFF TOILETS MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE PREMISES. WHERE A TOILET ADJOINS A FOODEPREPARAT\ON AREA,

RE OPEN FOOD IS HANDLED, DISPLAYED OR
SEORE AL O E1s o 1L BREMISES ARE T0 K2 PROVIDED W T 1 AND JASH | BASINS AND ADEUATE SUPRLIES OF LIGUIR FIRND 50AP AN
SINGLE USE PAPER TOWELS OR OTHER MEANS TO EFFECTIVELY DRY HANDS.

0T WATER SERVICES MUST BE POSITIONED AT LEAST 75MM CLEAR OF THE ADJACENT WALL SURFACES, AND MOUNTED AT A

ATER THROUGHOUT THE WORKING DAY. DISCHARGE FROM THE HOT WATER SYSTEM MUST ENTER THE SEWER THROUGH A TONGUE
B N ACCORBANCE WITH! SYONEY WAYERS REQUIREVIENTS

42 - APPROVED, RECESSED COVING MUST 8 PROVIDED AT ALL INTERSECTIONS OF THE FLOORWITH THE WALLS WITHIN ALL FOOD
PREPARATION, SERVICE, STORAGE AND SCULLERY AREAS. ALL COVING MUST HAVE A MINIMUM CONCAVE RADIUS OF

D BE INSTALLED SO A5 70 58 INTEGRAL 10 THE SUSEACE FINISH OF BOTH FLOOR AND WALL 1 SUCH A MANNER AS 16 FORM

A CONTINUOUS, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE

43 L THEWALLS OF THEFOOD PREPARATION AREA MLST BE OF SOLID CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHED WITH GLAZED CERAMIC TILES O
OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL TO A HEIGHT OF 2 METRES, THE INTERSECTION OF TILES AND RENDER HAVE AFLUSH FINISH, OR
B SPLAVED A1 A 45 AL 76 ELIIIATE A LEDGE THAT WODLD ALLO BUST AND GREASE T ACCUMULATE

4 £ THE WALLS AT THE REAR OF COOKING APPLIANCES MUST BE SURFACED WITH AN IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS SUCH AS STAINLESS STEEL,
WHICH EXTENDS FROM THE CANOPY T COOKING APPLIANCE IS SEALED TO THE WALL, THE MATERIAL MUST

B LAPED OVER e TODEBGE OF THE APPLIAGE T0 PROVIDE & GRENSE AN VERMI PROGR SEAL COORRIC APPLIANCES MUST

ONLY BE SEALED TO WALLS MADE OF ANON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

45 5 THE CEIING IN THE PREPARATION, SERVICE AND SCULLERY AREAS MUST B2 CONSTRUCTED WITH A RIGIDNON ABSORBENT,
FACED MATERIAL FREE FROM INTS, CRACKS AND CREVICES AND BE PAINTED WITH A LIGHT COLOURED WASHABLE

AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WALLS AND CEILING MUST 88 TIGHT JOINTED, SEALED AND DUST PROOFED,

DROP IN PANEL STYLE CEILINGS ARE NOT PERMITTED

46 -FLY SCREENS OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF EXCLUDING FLIES MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS

47 - ANYFOOD PREPARATION SINKS MUST BE SEPARATED FROM ALL OTHER SINKS BY A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 2 METRES OR HAVE AN
APPROVED FORM OF PHYSICAL BARRIER THAT SEPARATES THE SINK

48 - ALL FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND EQUIPMENT MUST BE PROVIDED WITH SMOOTH AND IMPERVIOUS SURFACES, FREE FROM CRACKS AND
CREVICES TO ENABLE EASY CLEANING,

ALLFITTINGS AND FIXTURES MUST BE BUILT INTO THE WALL AND FLOOR SO AS TO BE FREE FROM JOINT, GAPS AND CAVITIES TO
ENABLE EASY CLEANING OR ALTERNATIVELY, SUPPORTED ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

APLINTHS - PLINTHS MUST BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE FLOOR, CONSTRUCTED OF SOLID MATERIALS SIMILARTO THE FLOOR AT
IM IN HEIGHT AND COVED AT THE INTERSECTION WITH THE FLOOR. ALL PLINTHS MUST HAVE A SMOOTH AND IMPERVIOUS
B AL IS AND T ORES MUST B PROPERLY SEALED T0 THE PUNTH 5670 BE FEE FROM GAPS, CRACKS AND CAVITIES,

B.WHEELS OR CASTORS - FITTINGS AND FIXTURES CAN BE SUPPORTED ON WHEELS OR CASTORS, THE WHEELS AND CASTORS MUST
BE CAPRBLE OF SUPPORTING AND EASILY MOVING A FULL LOADED FITTING. ALL WHEELS AN CASTORS MUST BE PROVIDED WITHA
INING DEVI

C.LEGS - FITTINGS AND FIXTURES CAN BE SUPPORTED ON LEGS BUT MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF ANON CORROSIVE, SMOOTH METAL
GRMOLDED PLASTIC. ALL LEGS MUST BE FREE FROM CRACKS AND CREVICES. AL LEGS AND SHELVES MUST HAVE A CLEARANCE SPACE
BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FITTING OF AT LEAST 200MM.

NOTE: FALSE BOTTOMS UNDER FITTINGS ARE NOT PERMITTED (AS 4674-2004)

49 - ALLFIXTURES, FITTINGS AND EQUIPMENT MUST BE SMOOTH AND IMPERVIOUS; FREE FROM JOINTS, CRACKS AND CREVICES;
AND ABLE TO BE EASILY CLEANED. THEY ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM APPROVED MATERIALS SUCH AS STAINLESS STEEL,
LAMINATED TIMBER, OR PLASTIC, ALL CRACKS AND CREVICES ARE TO BE SFALED TO PREVENT THE HARBOURAGE OF COCKROACHES,
ALL SHELVES MUST BE AT LEAST 200MM OFF THE FLOOR TO ALLOW EASY CLEANING UNDERNEATH

50, AL COOL ROOM AND/OR FREEZER ROOM FLOORS MUST 5 FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH EVEN SURFACE AND GRADED TO THE DOOR
ASANTARY FLOORWASTE MUST BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE COOL ROOM AND FREEZER ADJACENT O THE DOOR AL METAL WORK N
LROOM AND FREEZER ROOM MUST BE | REATED 1O RERisT CORROSION
N DENSATON EROM COOL ROOMS AMD AEERIGERATION MOTORS MIUST DISCHARGE TO SEWER ViA A TUNDISH WITH AR GAP
SEPARATION I ACCORDANCE WiTH SYONEY WATER REQUIREMENTS.
'S AND FREEZER ROOMS MUST BE PROVI

AOOORWICH CAN AT ALL TMES 56 OPENED FROU IHAIDE WITHOUT A KEY: AND

AN APPROVED ALARM DEVICE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE ROOM, BUT CONTROLLED ONLY FROM THE INSIDE

1 - SUFFICIENT LOCKER MUST BE PROVIDED IN THE FOOD PREPARATION AREA OR STORE ROOM SPECIFICALLY FOR THE STORAGE OF
CLEANING MATERIALS, EMPLOYEES' CLOTHING AND PERSONAL BELONGINGS,

52 - ALL STOREROOMS ON THE SITE MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS4674 2004

§3, - THE GREASE ARRESTOR MUST NOT BE INSTALLED IN ANY KITCHEN, FOOD PREPARATION ORFOOD STORAGE AREA. THE GREASE ARRESTOF
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WIT \TER'S REQUIRENENTS.

COSMTION I3 CROWN Ot SITE, THE PROPRIETOR OF THE FOOD BUSINESS SHALL ENSURE THAT THE
REGUIREMIENTS OF THE Mo FOOD ACT 008 NS FOOD REGULATION 2010 AND THE ALISTRALIAN AND NEW 2EALAND FOOD STANDARDS
CODE ARE MET AT ALL TIMES.

54 -IF ANY FOOD FOR CON SUMPTION IS GROWN ONSITE, THE PROPRIETOR OF THE FOOD BUSINESS SHALL ENSURE THAT THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE NSW FOOD ACT 2003, NSW FOOD REGULATION 2010 AND THE AUSTRALIAN AND NEW ZEALAND FOOD STANDARDS
CODE ARE MET AT ALL TIMES.
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WI151 EXTRA LARGE (EUROLUCE)
@21300mm shade, 450mm height
23W | LED | 3000K | IP20

QTY:2

LED NEON SV (EST LIGHTING)
12W/m, 350lumens/m

3000K

QrY:2

BLIEK SQUARE 1.0 (EST LIGHTING)
LED 10W |14-28 V.

3000 K, 785 LUMENS

QTY: 16

ROB-3.5-white (EST LIGHTING)
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REFER TO PENRITH COUNCIL CONDITIONS OF CONSENTFORFULL LISTOF COMPLIANCE

35-FOOD PREMISES MUST COMPLY WITH STANDARD 3.23 OF THE AUSTRALIAN & NZ FOOD STANDARDS CODE

& AS 4674-2440, DESIGN CONSTRUCTION & FIT OUT OF FOOD PREMISESS

FLOORPLAN- PIZZA HUT
SCALE 1:50
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REFER TO PENRITH COUNCIL CONDITIONS OF CONSENT FORFULL LIST OF COMPLIANCE

37 - COOKING APPLIANCES WHICH EXCEED A TOTAL MAXIMUM POWER INPUT OF 8KW FOR ELECTRICAL, OR A TOTAL GAS INPUT OF 29MJ/H
FOR A GAS APPLIANCE, ARE REGUIRED TO HAVE A KITCHEN EXHAUST SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE F412 OF THE
BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA AND AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 1668, PARTS 1
DETAILED PLANS TOGETHER WITH CALCULATIONS FORTHE SYSTEM VUST B PROVIDED AS PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE

LIC

THE EXHAUST HOOD MUST COMPLETELY COVER THE EQUIPMENT TO BE VENTILATED AND EXTENDED AT LEAST 200MM BEVOND THE

PERIMETER OF THE EQUIPMENT. THE EXHA D MUST BE PROVIDED WITH A CONDENSATION GUTTER AROUND ITS BASE.
RMUST B AT LEAST SOMMIAIDE BY 25 DEEP WIERE ABUTIING WALLS ARE LOCATED THE HOOD MUST B2

CONSTRUCTED 50 AS 10 FIRISH FLAT AGAIIET 211 WALL SURCACE

THE LOW EDGE OF A CANOPY TYPE EXHAUST HOOD MUST BE AT LEAST 2000MM ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL

BBIOR TO THEISSUE or AN OCCUPATION CERTIRICATE, AND OPERATION OF THZBUSINESSTHE ExtAUST svsTEM SHIEEBE CERTIRIED
BYAN AP ORRIATELY GUAL FIED PERSON TOICOMBLY wITH THE BUILDING COLE QEAUSTRAIRAND AUSTRALIAN STANBARS

PARTS 1 & [E CERTIFICAT PPORTING DOCUMENTATION MUST BE PROVIDED TO COUNCIL'S ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH DEPARTMENT I COUNCIL 1S NOT THE PRINGIPAL CERTIVING AUTHORIY,

FOOD SAFETY SUPERVISOR, WITH A CURRENT FOOD SAFETY SUPERVISOR CERTIFICATE RECOGNISED BY THE NSW FOOD AUTHORITY,
NIOST HE APROINTED S Tk BUSIESS PRIGR 10 COMENCEMENT OF T e BUSINESS:

38 - ALLHAND WAt BASINS I AL THEROOBIGUTLETS MUST B SERVICED WITHHOT ANDCOLD WATER THROUGH A SNGLEQUTLET,
ABLE TO BE MIXED AT A TEMPERATURE OF AT LEAST 40°C AND FITTED WITH A HANDS FREE OPE]

DISHOSABLE PAPER H1AND TONELS AND SOAP HUST BE FROVIDED A11D SLRVICEDIEROM A DISPENSER ADJACENT TO EACH HAND BASI
WHERE SENSOR TAPS ARE INSTALLED, THE BASIN MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 6 METRES FROM THE HOT WATER SYSTEM,

- STAFF JOILETS MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE PREMISES. WHERE A TOILET ADJOINS A FOOD PREPARATION AREA,
T BE FITTED WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICES,
D THROUGH AREAS WHERE OPEN FOOD IS HANDLED, DISPLAYED OR
O OVIDED WITH HAND WASH BASINS AND ADEGUATE SUPPLIES OF LIQUID HAND SOAP AND
SINGLE USE PAPER TOWELS OR OTHER MEANS 76 EFFECTVELY DRY HANDS.

7HOT WATER SERVICES MUST BE POSITIONED AT LEAST 75MM CLEAR OF THE ADJACENT WALL SURFACES, AND MOUNTED AT A
o1

ING DAY. DISCHARGE FROM THE HOT WATER SYSTEM MUST ENTER THE SEWER THROUGH A TONGUE
BTN ACCORAANCE WITH SYDNRY WATERS FEQU IREMENTS

42 - APPROVED, RECESSED COVING MUST B PROVIDED AT ALL INTERSECTIONS OF THE FLOOR WITH THE WALLS WITHIN AL FOOD
PREPARATION, SERVICE, STORAGE AND SCULLERY AREAS, ALL C HAVE A MINIMUM CONCAVE RADIUS Of
D B INSTALLED SO AS T0 B8 INTEGRAL TO TH1E SURACE FNISH GF BOTH FLOOR AND WALL M SUCK AMANINER AG TG FORM
A CONTINUOUS, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE

- THE WALLS OF THE FOOD PREPARATION AREA MUST BE OF SOLID CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHED WITH GLAZED CERAMIC TILES OR
T HER ADPROVED WATLRIAL 70 & LEICLT OF 2 METRES THE INTERSECTION OF TiLES AN RENDER MUST AVE AFLUSE FINISH, OR
BE SPLAYED AT A 45° ANGLE TO ELIMINATE A LEDGE THAT WOULD ALLOW DUST AND GREASE TO ACCUMULATE

44 £ THE WALLS AT THE REAR OF COOKING APPLIANCES MUST BE SURFACED WITH AN IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS SUCH AS STAINLESS STEEL,
HERE A COOKING APPLIANCE IS SEALED TO THE WALL, THE MATERIAL MUST

S OF THIE APPLIANCE T BROVIDE & CREASE ANTD VERMIN FAOOE SEAL COOKIG APPLANCES MUST

BN B SEALED TOWALLS MADE OF A ON COMBUSTIBLE WATERAL

45 5 THE CELING N THE PREPARATION, SERVICE AND SCULLERY AREAS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A RIGIDNON ABSORBENT,
(OOTH FACED VATERAL FREE FROM OPEN JOINTS, CRACKS AND CREVICES AND BE PAINIED WITH A LIGHT COLOURED WASHABLE

BN THE INTE ION OF THE WALLS AND CEILING MUST BE TIGHT JOINTED, SEALED AND DUST PROOFED.

DROD N PANEL SPYLE CELINGS ARE NGT PERUTTED

46 -FLY SCREENS OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF EXCLUDING FLIES MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS

47 - ANY FOOD PREPARATION SINKS MUST BE SEPARATED FROM ALL OTHER SINKS BY A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 2 METRES OR HAVE AN
APPROVED FORM OF PHYSICAL BARRIER THAT SEPARATES THE SINK

48 - ALL FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND EQUIPMENT MUST BE PROVIDED WITH SMOOTH AND IMPERVIOUS SURFACES, FREE FROM CRACKS AND
CREVICES TO ENABLE EASY CLEANING.

ALL FITTINGS AND FIXTURES MUST BE BUILT INTO THE WALL AND FLOOR SO AS TO BE FREE FROM JOINT, GAPS AND CAVITIES TO
ENABLE EASY CLEANING OR ALTERNATIVELY, SUPPORTED ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

APLINTHS - PLINTHS MUST BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE FLOOR, CONSTRUCTED OF SOLID MATERIALS SMILAR TO THE FLOOR AT
IM IN HEIGHT AND COVED AT THE INTERSECTION WITH THE FLOOR. ALL PLINTHS MUST HAVE A SMOOTH AND IMPERYIOUS
ERISH AL HITINGS AND FXTONES MUST SE PROPERLY SEALED 70 THE PLITA 50 70 BE FREE FROM GAPS, CRACKS AND CAVITIES.

B. WHEELS OR CASTORS - FITTINGS AND FIXTURES CAN BE SUPPORTED ON WHEELS OR CASTORS, THE WHEELS AND CASTORS MUST
BE CAPRELE OF SUPPORTING AND EASILY MOVING A FULL LOADED FITTING. ALL WHEELS AND CASTORS MUST BE PROVIDED WITH A
INING DEVI

& LEGS-FITTINGS AND FIXTURES CAN BE SUPPORTED ON LEGS BUT MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF A NON CORROSIVE, SMOOTH METAL
ORMOLDED PLASTIC. ALL LEGS MUST BE FREE FROM CRACKS AND CREVICES. ALL LEGS AND SHELVES MUST HAVE A CLEARANCE SPACE
ETWEEN THE F LOOR AN TAIE UNDERSIDE OF TuE FITTING OF AT LEAST 200HN

NOTE: FALSE BOTTOMS UNDER FITTINGS ARE NOT PERMITTED (AS 4674- 2004)

49 - ALL FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND EQUIPMENT MUST BE SMOOTH AND IMPERVIOUS; FREE FROM JOINTS, CRACKS AND CREVICES;
Af ONSTRUCTED FROM APPROVED MATERIALS SUCH AS STANLESS STEEL,

el SR VIOST 62 AT LEAST 20000 ORE THE ~LOOR TO ALLOY EASY CLEANING UNDERNEAT

50, LL COOL ROOM AND/OR FREEZER ROOM FLOORS MUST BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH EVEN SURFACE AND GRADED 1O THE DOOR
A SANITARY FLOOR WASTE MUST BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE C :OOM AND FREEZER ADJACENT TO THE DOOR. ALL METAL WORK IN
MLAND PREEZERROOM MUST 12D 1 BEAIST CORROSION

CONDENSATION FAOM COOL ROOMS AND REERIGERATION MOTORS MUST DISCHARGE TO SEWER VIA A TUNDISH WITH AIR GAP
SEPARATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH! SYDNEY WATER REQUIREN

ALL COOL ROOMS AND FREEZER ROOMS MUST BE PR

A DOORWHICH CAN Al PENED FROM INSIDE WITLOUT A KEY; AND

AN AFPROVED ALARM DEVICE LOCATED GUTSIDE THE ROOM, BT CONTRGLLED ONLY FROM THE INSIDE

§1 - SUFFICIENT LOCKER MUST BE PROVIDED IN THE FOOD PREPARATION AREA OR STORE ROOM SPECIFICALLY FOR THE STORAGE OF
CLEANING MATERIALS, EMPLOYEES' CLOTHING AND PERSONAL BELONGINGS.

52 - ALL STOREROOMS ON THE SITE MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS4674 2004

§3, THE GREASE ARRESTOR MUST NOT BE INSTALLED IN ANY KITCHEN, FOOD PREPARATION OR FOOD STORAGE AREA. THE GREASE ARRESTOR
SH/ALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SYONEY WATERS (EQUIREME

S AR FOOD EOR CONSUMBTION 18 GROVAT ON 1T T FROBRETOR OF THE FOOD BUSINESS SHALL ENSURE THAT T

R QUREMENTS O T NS EOOD ACT 2328 NS FOOD REGULATION 501 AND T AUSTRALIAN AND NEW EALAND FOOD STANDARDS
CODE ARE MET AT ALL TIMES.

- IF ANY FOOD FOR CON SUMPTION IS GROWN ONSITE, THE PROPRIETOR OF THE FOOD BUSINESS SHALL ENSURE THAT THE
REGUIREMIENTS OF ToiE MW FOO0 ACT 2003, NSW FOOD REGULATION 2010 AND THE AUSTRALIAN AND NEW ZEALAND FOOD STANDARDS
CODE ARE MET AT ALL TIMES.
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